

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
(Special Original Jurisdiction)
TUESDAY, THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER TWO THOUSAND AND NINETEEN
:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE ABHINAND KUMAR SHAVILI
WRIT PETITION NO: 27303 OF 2019

Between:

1. China Baloji lavudi, S/o.L.Ramulu
2. E.Kishan, S/o.Sakru
3. Seva Lavudi, S/o.Lakya
4. G.Geetha Bai, D/o.G.Laxman
5. D.Jyothi, D/o.D.Manguram

...Petitioners

AND

1. The State of Telangana, Rep.by its Principal Secretary Medical & Health Department, Secretariat Buildings, Hyderabad – 500 022.
2. The Director, NIZAM'S Institute of Medical Science & Hospital, Panjagutta, Hyderabad – 500 082.
3. The Executive Registrar, NIZAM'S Institute of Medical Science & Hospital, Panjagutta, Hyderabad – 500 082.
4. The Nursing Superintendent, NIZAM'S Institute of Medical Science & Hospital, Panjagutta, Hyderabad – 500 082.
5. Mr.T.Krishna, S/o.T.Shakru, Aged about 30 years, Occ: Staff Nurse in NIMS Hospital, Surepally, Bongiri Mandal, Nalgonda Dist., T.S.PIN – 508285.
6. Miss.Saritha, D/o.B.Malsur, Aged about 31 years, Occ: Staff Nurse in NIMS Hospital, Sakram Naik Thanda, Kampally, Kuravi, Warangal Dist.,T.S.PIN-506105.

...Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate M/s GOTURI VENKATESHAM presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue a Writ, order or direction more particularly one in the nature of Writ of Mandamus declare promotions orders dated 08/11/2019 Issued by the Respondent No.2 and 3 is illegal, arbitrary and violative of rights guaranteed by the constitution of India and consequently direct the Respondents to fix the seniority list of the petitioners as per the service rules (Date of Joining) in the service of the Respondent No. 2 and 3.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of M/s GOTURI VENKATESHAM, Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. The Principal Secretary Medical & Health Department, State of Telangana, Secretariat Buildings, Hyderabad – 500 022.
2. The Director, NIZAM'S Institute of Medical Science & Hospital, Panjagutta, Hyderabad – 500 082.

3. The Executive Registrar, NIZAM'S Institute of Medical Science & Hospital, Panjagutta, Hyderabad – 500 082.
4. The Nursing Superintendent, NIZAM'S Institute of Medical Science & Hospital, Panjagutta, Hyderabad – 500 082.
5. Mr.T.Krishna, S/o.T.Shakru, Aged about 30 years, Occ: Staff Nurse in NIMS Hospital, Surepally, Bongiri Mandal, Nalgonda Dist., T.S.PIN – 508285.
6. Miss.Saritha, D/o.B.Malsur, Aged about 31 years, Occ: Staff Nurse in NIMS Hospital, Sakram Naik Thanda, Kampally, Kuravi, Warangal Dist.,T.S.PIN-506105.

are directed to show cause as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:

Notice before admission.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on the unofficial respondent/s by RPAD and file proof of service.

Post after four weeks.

**SD/- T. RANGA BABU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principal Secretary Medical & Health Department, State of Telangana, Secretariat Buildings, Hyderabad – 500 022.
2. The Director, NIZAM'S Institute of Medical Science & Hospital, Panjagutta, Hyderabad – 500 082.
3. The Executive Registrar, NIZAM'S Institute of Medical Science & Hospital, Panjagutta, Hyderabad – 500 082.
4. The Nursing Superintendent, NIZAM'S Institute of Medical Science & Hospital, Panjagutta, Hyderabad – 500 082.
5. Mr.T.Krishna, S/o.T.Shakru, Aged about 30 years, Occ: Staff Nurse in NIMS Hospital, Surepally, Bongiri Mandal, Nalgonda Dist., T.S.PIN – 508285.
6. Miss.Saritha, D/o.B.Malsur, Aged about 31 years, Occ: Staff Nurse in NIMS Hospital, Sakram Naik Thanda, Kampally, Kuravi, Warangal Dist.,T.S.PIN-506105 (RR 1 to 6 by RPAD along with a copy of petition and affidavit).
7. One CC to SRI. GOTURI VENKATESHAM, Advocate [OPUC].
8. Two CCs to GP FOR MEDICAL HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE, High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad [OUT].
9. One spare copy
ZEE

HIGH COURT

AKSJ

DATED:10/12/2019

POST AFTER FOUR WEEKS

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP.No.27303 of 2019



[Handwritten signature]